

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1400 **Version**: 3

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/17/2018 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 1/23/2018 Final action:

Title: Notice of Application for Indian River Lagoon National Estuary Program Grants for Jones' Pier

Conservation Area & Approval of MBV Work Order No. 10.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Conservation Lands, Indian River Lagoon National Estuary Program Grant, MBV Engineering, Inc.

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Pre-Proposal Letters of Intent, 3. MBV Work Order Proposal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/23/2018	3	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Notice of Application for Indian River Lagoon National Estuary Program Grants for Jones' Pier Conservation Area & Approval of MBV Work Order No. 10.

Staff recommends approval of Work Order No. 10 to MBV Engineering, Inc. for preliminary wetland restoration design services and requests the Board to authorize the Chairman to execute Work Order No. 10 in the amount of \$6,500.